 PROFIBUS Cable 1/2
for  D a t a  S h e e t
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co.KG Postfach 2880 � D-32385 Minden Phone: 05 71 / 8
 Hansastr. 27 � D-32423 Minden  Fax: 05 71 / 8
Subject to design changes
20.08.2008 / d07561103060en.doc
    M12 Socket
  Pin assignment

Max. traverse path
Cable
Type code
Overall shield
Conductor
Insulation
Outer jacket
Color
Cable diameter
red
black
blue
brown
y
ellow, green, orange,
gray
 87-0 E-Mail: info@wago.com
 87-169 Web: http://www.wago.com
Item Pack. unit
no.  pcs
756-1103/0060-0020 1
756-1103/0060-0050 1
756-1103/0060-0100 1
756-1103/0060-0200 1
≤ 60 V
4 A acc. to IEC 60512-3
1.5 kV acc. to IEC 61076-2-101
≥ 1.6x1010 Ωxkm acc. to IEC 60512-2
≤ 10 mΩ acc. to IEC 61076-2-101
r < 57 Ω/km
3/2 acc. to IEC 60664-1
IP67 acc. to IEC 60529
-25 °C�+60 °C (static and moving)
15 x cable Ø
≥ 2 million
4 m/s2
3 m/s
10 m horizontal
02YH(ST)C11Y   1x2x0.65/2.56-150
LI KF 40 VI FRNC, shielded
Overlapped aluminum-laminated foil and
tinned copper braid,
80 % optical coverage
Bare copper wire (19 x 0.14 mm)
Halogen-free PE
Halogen-free polyurethane (PUR) acc.
to VDE 0250 part 818,
flame resistant acc. to IEC 60332-1-2
Violet (~ RAL 4001)
Ø 8.0 mm ± 0.4
shielded
 PROFIBUS Cable 2/2
for  D a t a  S h e e t
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co.KG Postfach 2880 � D-32385 Minden Phone: 05 71 / 8 87-0 E-Mail: info@wago.com